

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF ANOKA  
Johnson Street Improvements  
Forest Hill Cemetery Roads Improvements  
Green Avenue Improvements**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Tuesday, July 22, 2009.  
There were 7 bids received, as shown herein.

<b>Bid Schedule "A" - Johnson Street Improvements</b>				<i>GMH Asphalt Corp.</i>		<i>ASTECH Corp.</i>		<i>Rum River Contracting Co.</i>		<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,087.17	\$9,087.17	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	REMOVE CURB	50	LF	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
3	MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-STREET	4400	SY	\$1.50	\$6,600.00	\$1.25	\$5,500.00	\$1.84	\$8,096.00	\$1.80	\$7,920.00
4	MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-DRIVEWAY	39	SY	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$17.74	\$691.86	\$12.50	\$487.50
5	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	96	LF	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$2.50	\$240.00
6	COMMON EXCAVATION	950	CY	\$8.00	\$7,600.00	\$8.50	\$8,075.00	\$6.25	\$5,937.50	\$13.95	\$13,252.50
7	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	120	CY	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.25	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$1.20
8	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	6	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$313.00	\$1,878.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
9	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	4	EACH	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
10	ADJUST CURB STOP CASTING	2	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
11	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	17	RDSTA	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$160.00	\$2,720.00
12	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	140	CY	\$23.00	\$3,220.00	\$16.00	\$2,240.00	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$12.50	\$1,750.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	270	TON	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$0.05	\$13.50	\$14.65	\$3,955.50
14	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	675	TON	\$55.30	\$37,327.50	\$55.15	\$37,226.25	\$58.06	\$39,190.50	\$57.75	\$38,981.25
15	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	150	TON	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$49.53	\$7,429.50	\$76.10	\$11,415.00	\$73.75	\$11,062.50
16	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	245	GAL	\$2.75	\$673.75	\$2.00	\$490.00	\$2.05	\$502.25	\$2.50	\$612.50
17	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 1.5" THICK	59	TN	\$95.00	\$5,605.00	\$75.00	\$4,425.00	\$148.70	\$8,773.30	\$97.00	\$5,723.00
18	4" CONCRETE WALK	540	SF	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.50	\$2,430.00	\$3.95	\$2,133.00	\$4.10	\$2,214.00
19	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	3	EACH	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$523.00	\$1,569.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00
20	BITUMINOUS CURB	325	LF	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$1.78	\$578.50	\$3.85	\$1,251.25
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
22	SODDING	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$7.15	\$715.00
23	SEEDING (Mn/DOT 270)	0.25	ACRE	\$1,250.00	\$312.50	\$3,300.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$825.00	\$7,975.00	\$1,993.75
24	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
25	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>					\$99,394.75		\$94,742.75		\$100,528.58		\$104,164.95

<b>Bid Schedule "B" - Forest Hill Cemetery Roads Improvements</b>				<i>GMH Asphalt Corp.</i>		<i>ASTECH Corp.</i>		<i>Rum River Contracting Co.</i>		<i>North Valley, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-4" DEPTH	5000	SY	\$0.85	\$4,250.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.03	\$5,150.00	\$1.25	\$6,250.00
2	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	96	LF	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$2.50	\$240.00
3	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	28.40	RDSTA	\$150.00	\$4,260.00	\$110.00	\$3,124.00	\$125.00	\$3,550.00	\$185.00	\$5,254.00
4	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	66	CY	\$23.00	\$1,518.00	\$16.00	\$1,056.00	\$14.00	\$924.00	\$30.00	\$1,980.00
5	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B) 2.5"	745	TON	\$56.30	\$41,943.50	\$55.15	\$41,086.75	\$58.97	\$43,932.65	\$60.50	\$45,072.50
6	SEEDING (Mn/DOT 270)	0.4	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,320.00	\$7,975.00	\$3,190.00
7	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
8	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "B"</b>					\$54,559.50		\$65,274.75		\$56,268.65		\$63,011.50

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF ANOKA  
Johnson Street Improvements  
Forest Hill Cemetery Roads Improvements  
Green Avenue Improvements**

Bid Schedule "C" - Green Avenue Improvements				GMH Asphalt Corp.		ASTECH Corp.		Rum River Contracting Co.		North Valley, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	REMOVE CURB	110	LF	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$550.00
3	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT- 10" DEPTH	4750	SY	\$0.85	\$4,037.50	\$0.90	\$4,275.00	\$1.35	\$6,412.50	\$1.20	\$5,700.00
4	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM	600	CY	\$8.50	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.75	\$3,450.00
5	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	0	LF		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00
6	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$313.00	\$1,565.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
7	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	4	EACH	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
8	ADJUST CURB STOP CASTING (WSO)	1	EACH	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
9	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	13.5	RDSTA	\$265.00	\$3,577.50	\$110.00	\$1,485.00	\$125.00	\$1,687.50	\$180.00	\$2,430.00
10	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
11	BLANK	0	EACH		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
12	BLANK	0	EACH		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
13	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B) 1.5"	420	TON	\$55.30	\$23,226.00	\$55.15	\$23,163.00	\$62.20	\$26,124.00	\$58.85	\$24,717.00
14	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B) 2.5"	735	TON	\$50.50	\$37,117.50	\$49.53	\$36,404.55	\$51.69	\$37,992.15	\$52.25	\$38,403.75
15	4" CONCRETE WALK	200	SF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.95	\$790.00	\$4.10	\$820.00
16	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	2	EACH	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$523.00	\$1,046.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00
17	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	110	LF	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$17.00	\$1,870.00	\$23.00	\$2,530.00
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
19	SODDING	27	SY	\$12.00	\$324.00	\$10.25	\$276.75	\$10.25	\$276.75	\$7.50	\$202.50
20	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.00	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
21	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "C"</b>					<u>\$82,527.50</u>		<u>\$86,620.30</u>		<u>\$91,132.90</u>		<u>\$87,068.25</u>

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	GMH Asphalt Corp.	ASTECH Corp.	Rum River Contracting Co.	North Valley, Inc.
Total Base Bid Schedule A through C	<u>\$236,481.75</u>	<u>\$246,637.80</u>	<u>\$247,930.13</u>	<u>\$254,244.70</u>

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF ANOKA  
Johnson Street Improvements  
Forest Hill Cemetery Roads Improvements  
Green Avenue Improvements**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Tuesday, July 22, 2009.  
There were 7 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Johnson Street Improvements				W.B. Miller, Inc.		Northwest Asphalt		Hardrives, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
2	REMOVE CURB	50	LF	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$9.25	\$462.50
3	MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-STREET	4400	SY	\$2.00	\$8,800.00	\$1.75	\$7,700.00	\$1.45	\$6,380.00
4	MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-DRIVEWAY	39	SY	\$8.00	\$312.00	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$24.00	\$936.00
5	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	96	LF	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$3.88	\$372.48
6	COMMON EXCAVATION	950	CY	\$0.10	\$95.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$14.45	\$13,727.50
7	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	120	CY	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
8	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	6	EACH	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00
9	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	4	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00
10	ADJUST CURB STOP CASTING	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$111.00	\$222.00
11	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	17	RDSTA	\$370.00	\$6,290.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00
12	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	140	CY	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$17.50	\$2,450.00	\$18.30	\$2,562.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	270	TON	\$0.10	\$27.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00
14	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	675	TON	\$59.00	\$39,825.00	\$54.00	\$36,450.00	\$69.00	\$46,575.00
15	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	150	TON	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$64.50	\$9,675.00
16	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	245	GAL	\$3.00	\$735.00	\$3.00	\$735.00	\$3.00	\$735.00
17	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 1.5" THICK	59	TN	\$105.00	\$6,195.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$110.00	\$6,490.00
18	4" CONCRETE WALK	540	SF	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.25	\$2,295.00
19	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	3	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$645.00	\$1,935.00
20	BITUMINOUS CURB	325	LF	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	SODDING	100	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
23	SEEDING (Mn/DOT 270)	0.25	ACRE	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$13,300.00	\$3,325.00	\$1,300.00	\$325.00
24	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
25	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>					\$112,136.00	\$121,498.00	\$118,472.48		

Bid Schedule "B" - Forest Hill Cemetery Roads Improvements				W.B. Miller, Inc.		Northwest Asphalt		Hardrives, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-4" DEPTH	5000	SY	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.80	\$4,000.00	\$1.35	\$6,750.00
2	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	96	LF	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$3.88	\$372.48
3	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	28.40	RDSTA	\$50.00	\$1,420.00	\$175.00	\$4,970.00	\$150.00	\$4,260.00
4	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	66	CY	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
5	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B) 2.5"	745	TON	\$60.75	\$45,258.75	\$53.50	\$39,857.50	\$66.00	\$49,170.00
6	SEEDING (Mn/DOT 270)	0.4	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$13,300.00	\$5,320.00	\$1,300.00	\$520.00
7	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
8	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "B"</b>					\$54,386.75	\$58,085.50	\$64,552.48		

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF ANOKA  
Johnson Street Improvements  
Forest Hill Cemetery Roads Improvements  
Green Avenue Improvements**

Bid Schedule "C" - Green Avenue Improvements				W.B. Miller, Inc.		Northwest Asphalt		Hardrives, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
2	REMOVE CURB	110	LF	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$9.00	\$990.00
3	RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT- 10" DEPTH	4750	SY	\$1.00	\$4,750.00	\$0.80	\$3,800.00	\$1.45	\$6,887.50
4	LOAD AND HAUL EXCESS RECLAIM	600	CY	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.50	\$7,500.00
5	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	0	LF	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	5	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00
7	ADJUST GATEVALVE CASTING	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00
8	ADJUST CURB STOP CASTING (WSO)	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$112.00	\$112.00
9	ROAD GRADE PREPARATION	13.5	RDSTA	\$130.00	\$1,755.00	\$175.00	\$2,362.50	\$175.00	\$2,362.50
10	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	10	CY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$43.00	\$430.00
11	BLANK	0	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	BLANK	0	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B) 1.5"	420	TON	\$61.00	\$25,620.00	\$54.75	\$22,995.00	\$69.00	\$28,980.00
14	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B) 2.5"	735	TON	\$53.50	\$39,322.50	\$52.00	\$38,220.00	\$67.00	\$49,245.00
15	4" CONCRETE WALK	200	SF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.25	\$850.00
16	PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00
17	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	110	LF	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$17.00	\$1,870.00	\$18.30	\$2,013.00
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
19	SODDING	27	SY	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$10.25	\$276.75	\$10.00	\$270.00
20	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "C"</b>					<u>\$87,972.50</u>		<u>\$94,444.25</u>		<u>\$106,400.00</u>

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	W.B. Miller, Inc.	Northwest Asphalt	Hardrives, Inc.
<b>Total Base Bid Schedule A through C</b>	<u>\$254,495.25</u>	<u>\$274,027.75</u>	<u>\$289,424.96</u>